
Job Vaccancy
Job Vacancy Detail

Adv No. : OS/MUZ/2023/04

Advertisement Name :

WALK-IN-INTERVIEW FROM 09.03.2023 TO 14.03.2023 (Between 09.30 am to 11.30 am) ON CONTRACT THROUGH THIRD PARTY
(OUTSOURCED) AT: HOMI BHABHA CANCER HOSPITAL AND RESEARCH CENTRE SHRI KRISHNA MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL
CAMPUS******************CHECK CORRIGENDUM FOR, norms OF TECHNICIAN (OT/ICU)********************************
UMANAGAR, MUZAFFARPUR (BIHAR)- 842004, PHONE NUMBER: 9472377509

Start DateTime : 09/03/2023 To End DateTime : 14/03/2023

Available Job Posts

Sr No. Post Adv Type Pay Flag Is Online Click Online availability

 
 

Description

TATA MEMORIAL CENTRE
HOMI BHABHA CANCER HOSPITAL AND RESEARCH CENTER

MUZAFFARPUR (BIHAR)
HRD DEPARTMENT/ मानव संसाधन िवकास िवभाग

Advt. No. OS/MUZ/2023/04                                                                                                                      Date: 22.02.2023
 

 

WALK-IN-INTERVIEW
(Between 09.30 am to 11.30 am)

ON CONTRACT THROUGH THIRD PARTY (OUTSOURCED)
AT

VENUE:  HOMI BHABHA CANCER HOSPITAL AND RESEARCH CENTRE
SHRI KRISHNA MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL CAMPUS

UMANAGAR, MUZAFFARPUR (BIHAR)- 842004
PHONE NUMBER: 9472377509

 

            Interested and eligible candidates may attend Walk-In-Interview (between 09:30 am to 11:30 am) for following posts on contract through third party. Candidates
are required to carry Bio-Data, Recent Passport Size Photograph, Original documents of PAN Card, Aadhar Card, Experience Certificates, Education Certificates and One
Set of Self-Attested Copies of All Certificates on given dates for attending Interview.
 

Walk-In-
Interview

On
         Post

Essential Education and
Experience

Age limit as on
Walk-In-

Interview date

Monthly
Remuneration (in

Rs.)

No. of
Post

09.03.2023 Assistant
Dietician

Registered Dietician (RD)
with M.Sc. (Food Science &
Nutrition) OR M.Sc. (Clinical
Nutrition & Dietetics).
 
Minimum 01-year experience
after Degree in relevant field.
Candidates having experience
in Oncology Nutrition will be
given preference.

30 years

Rs. 22,516/-
(Rupees twenty
two thousand five
hundred sixteen
only)

01

10.03.2023
Assistant
Medical Social
Worker

Post graduate degree in Social
S c i e n c e  ( M S W )  f r o m  a
recognized university with
minimum one-year experience
(after MSW) preferably in the
field of Medical Social work.

30 years
(Deserving bright
candidate may be
g i v e n  a g e
relaxation)

Rs. 22,516/-
(Rupees twenty
two thousand five
hundred sixteen
only)

01

13.03.2023 Technician
(OT/ICU)

12th  S td .  in  Sc ience  and
D i p l o m a  o f  o n e  y e a r  /  6
m o n t h s  i n  I C U /  O T /
Electronics from a recognized
i n s t i t u t i o n  w i t h  0 1 - y e a r
experience in relevant field.

27 years

Rs. 20,488/-
(Rupees twenty
thousand four
hundred eighty
eight only)

01

14.03.2023 Nursing
Supervisor

General Nursing & Midwifery
plus Diploma in Oncology
Nursing. OR B.Sc. Nursing
OR Post Basic B.Sc. Nursing.
Candidates should be eligible
t o  r e g i s t e r  w i t h  I n d i a n
Nursing Council/State
Nursing Council.
Minimum 06 Years clinical
experience in a 100 bedded
H o s p i t a l .  H e p a t i t i s  B
Vaccination to be completed.

35 years
Rs. 30,000/-
(Rupees thirty
thousand only)

01

 

        The appointment is initially for a period of six months and extendable, if required.
 

The outstation candidates may attend the Interview Online. For the purpose, Candidates are requested to mention for the which post they have been
applied in subject line, they will be required to send their resume along with the supporting documents (Educational Certificates, Experience
Certificates and copy of AADHAR & PAN card in a single PDF file on hrd@hbchrcmzp.tmc.gov.in as per the details given below:
 

Post
Last date for receiving application
through email requesting for online
interview 

Assistant Dietician 07.03.2023 up to 3:00 PM
Assistant Medical Social Worker 09.03.2023 up to 3:00 PM
Technician (OT/ICU) 11.03.2023 up to 3:00 PM
Nursing Supervisor 13.03.2023 up to 3:00 PM

 

        Only Shortlisted Candidates who will be fulfilling the norms will be contacted for Online Interview.
 



                                                                                                                    Dr. Ravikant Singh
     OIC, HBCH&RC, Muzaffarpur

**********************************************CORRIGENDUM FOR ADVT. NO.
OS/MUZ/2023/04******************************************

With reference to the Advertisement No. OS/MUZ/2023/04 dated 22.02.2023 for conducting Walk-in-Interview for various posts on contract through third party
(Outsourced) at HBCH&RC Muzaffarpur.

 
In partial modification to the ibid Advertisement, the norms for the following post may be read as under:
 

TECHNICIAN (OT/ICU)

NO. OF POSTS: - 01
Consolidated Monthly Remuneration (in Rs.) 20,488/- (Rupees twenty thousand four hundred eighty-eight only)
Age limit as on walk-in Interview date 27 Years

Essential Education and Experience
12th Std. in Science and Diploma of one year / 6 months in ICU/ OT/
Electronics/ Dialysis Technician from a recognized institution with 1-year
experience in relevant field.

 
The other terms and conditions as mentioned in Advertisement No. OS/MUZ/2023/04 dated 22.02.2023 will remain the same.
 
  
 
 
 

Dr. Ravikant Singh
OIC, HBCH&RC, Muzaffarpur


